committee's  quarterly  review  are  reported  to the full  Board,  which  makes
adjustments  to our  interest  rate risk policy and  strategies  as it considers
necessary and appropriate.

   Quantitative  Analysis.  The following  tables  present  Kearny Federal
Savings Bank's net portfolio value as of June 30, 2005. The net portfolio values
shown in these tables were calculated by the Office of Thrift Supervision, based
on information provided by Kearny Federal Savings Bank.

   65

Edgar Filing: Kearny Financial Corp. - Form 10-K

69

   At June 30, 2005
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   Net Portfolio Value
   Net Portfolio Value   as % of Present Value of Assets
   ----------------------   ---------------------------------------
  Changes in   Net Portfolio   Basis Point
   Rates(1)   $ Amount   $ Change   % Change   Value Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------   ------
   (Dollars in thousands)
+300 bp   270,156   -138,711   -34%   14.46%   -570 bp
+200 bp   317,332   -91,535   -22%   16.52%   -365 bp
+100 bp   364,231   -44,635   -11%   18.44%   -173 bp
   0 bp   408,866   20.17%
-100 bp   438,355   29,488   +7%   21.23%   +106 bp
-200 bp   455,020   46,154   +11%   21.76%   +159 bp

__________
(1)  The-300bp  scenario is not shown due to the low  prevailing  interest  rate
   environment.

   This analysis also  indicated that as of June 30, 2005 an immediate and
permanent  2.0%  increase in interest  rates  would cause an  approximately  11%
decrease in our net interest income.

   Future  interest  rates or their effect on net  portfolio  value or net
interest  income are not  predictable.  Computations  of prospective  effects of
hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions,  including
relative levels of market interest rates, prepayments, and deposit run-offs, and